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25th IHF Men's Junior World Championship 2025

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 16)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. BERGMANN Leon Theodor Austria 7 7 91/236 39% 13,00

2. IBSEN Henrik Norway 8 8 79/221 36% 9,80

3. ŠALAMON Mark Slovenia 8 8 70/199 35% 8,70

4. DRAŠKO Marko Serbia 7 5 25/75 33% 3,50

5. SKOOG Arvid Sweden 8 8 77/233 33% 9,60

5. GALEVSKI Ivan North Macedonia 7 7 46/139 33% 6,50

7. HERCEG Tin Croatia 7 7 56/170 33% 8,00

8. MORGADO Gonçalo Portugal 8 7 35/107 33% 4,30

8. MEZAZA Salim Algeria 7 6 36/110 33% 5,10

10. CARLE Romann France 3 3 17/52 33% 5,60

11. DIZDAR Kosta Serbia 3 3 22/68 32% 7,30

12. GYŐRI Nándor Hunor Hungary 5 5 38/120 32% 7,60

13. KAHLINA Nikola Croatia 7 5 32/102 31% 4,50

14. RATABOUL Noé France 5 5 31/100 31% 6,20

14. MARQUES Diogo Portugal 8 7 59/190 31% 7,30

14. FERREIRA CARNEIRO Guilherme 

Henrique

Brazil 4 4 18/58 31% 4,50

17. ZORIC Nikola Serbia 7 6 48/157 31% 6,80

18. BUCHELE Marc Julian Germany 8 8 44/145 30% 5,50

19. WYSOCKI Jakub Poland 7 7 43/144 30% 6,10

20. SALAMA Youssef Egypt 8 8 65/219 30% 8,10

21. HOLMBERG SCHATZL Emil Sweden 8 8 28/95 29% 3,50

21. MOLLER WOLFF Frederik Denmark 8 8 69/234 29% 8,60

23. WITKOWSKI Adam Poland 7 6 37/127 29% 5,20

24. ALHAMAD Mohammed Saudi Arabia 5 5 32/110 29% 6,40

25. AHMED Youssef Egypt 8 8 24/83 29% 3,00

25. STEINSSON Ísak Iceland 7 6 48/166 29% 6,80

27. BORSOS Máté Hungary 5 5 30/104 29% 6,00

28. SHAMLOOH Mohamed Bahrain 7 7 42/146 29% 6,00

28. KNUDSEN Oskar 

Engeset-Nordanger

Norway 8 8 27/94 29% 3,30

30. ÁRNASON Breki Hrafn Iceland 7 6 38/133 29% 5,40

30. VISAN Nikolas Romania 2 2 6/21 29% 3,00

32. LACOK Aleksandar Faroe Islands 8 8 66/234 28% 8,20

33. PEDERSEN Benjamin USA 7 7 51/185 28% 7,20

34. BEN HASSINE Mohamed Aziz Tunisia 7 7 64/235 27% 9,10

34. SUAREZ Felipe Argentina 7 7 24/88 27% 3,40
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25th IHF Men's Junior World Championship 2025

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. BERGMANN Leon Theodor Austria 7 7 91/236 39% 13,00

2. IBSEN Henrik Norway 8 8 79/221 36% 9,80

3. SKOOG Arvid Sweden 8 8 77/233 33% 9,60

4. SERAVALLI Mathieu Switzerland 7 7 71/264 27% 10,10

5. ŠALAMON Mark Slovenia 8 8 70/199 35% 8,70

6. MOLLER WOLFF Frederik Denmark 8 8 69/234 29% 8,60

7. LACOK Aleksandar Faroe Islands 8 8 66/234 28% 8,20

8. SALAMA Youssef Egypt 8 8 65/219 30% 8,10

9. BEN HASSINE Mohamed Aziz Tunisia 7 7 64/235 27% 9,10

10. KIM Hyeonmin Korea 7 7 63/232 27% 9,00

11. MARQUES Diogo Portugal 8 7 59/190 31% 7,30

12. HERCEG Tin Croatia 7 7 56/170 33% 8,00

13. PEDERSEN Benjamin USA 7 7 51/185 28% 7,20

14. RODRIGUEZ Lautaro Argentina 7 7 50/188 27% 7,10

15. ZORIC Nikola Serbia 7 6 48/157 31% 6,80

16. STEINSSON Ísak Iceland 7 6 48/166 29% 6,80

17. HÖLER Frederik Germany 8 8 46/172 27% 5,70

18. GALEVSKI Ivan North Macedonia 7 7 46/139 33% 6,50

19. BUCHELE Marc Julian Germany 8 8 44/145 30% 5,50

20. CÂNDIDO Guilherme Maia Brazil 7 7 43/165 26% 6,10

21. WYSOCKI Jakub Poland 7 7 43/144 30% 6,10

22. SHAMLOOH Mohamed Bahrain 7 7 42/146 29% 6,00

23. BRESTOVAC David North Macedonia 7 6 42/156 27% 6,00

24. SALGADO GASTELUM Victor Enrique Mexico 7 7 41/184 22% 5,80

25. ÁRNASON Breki Hrafn Iceland 7 6 38/133 29% 5,40

26. GYŐRI Nándor Hunor Hungary 5 5 38/120 32% 7,60

27. PEREZ MENDEZ Alvaro Spain 7 6 37/158 23% 5,20

28. KOMODA Ryo Japan 7 7 37/173 21% 5,20

29. WITKOWSKI Adam Poland 7 6 37/127 29% 5,20

30. MEZAZA Salim Algeria 7 6 36/110 33% 5,10

30. MORGADO Gonçalo Portugal 8 7 35/107 33% 4,30

32. SIRGHIE Marian Romania 6 6 33/124 27% 5,50

33. POMI ROVIRA Julian Uruguay 6 6 33/143 23% 5,50

34. PANITTI MARTINEZ Pau Spain 7 7 32/125 26% 4,50

35. KAHLINA Nikola Croatia 7 5 32/102 31% 4,50
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25th IHF Men's Junior World Championship 2025

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. CARLE Romann France 3 3 5/8 62,5%

2. FERREIRA CARNEIRO 

Guilherme Henrique

Brazil 4 4 7/12 58,3%

3. SKOOG Arvid Sweden 8 8 18/35 51,4%

4. BERGMANN Leon 

Theodor

Austria 7 7 31/61 50,8%

5. ÁRNASON Breki Hrafn Iceland 7 6 6/12 50,0%

5. KOMODA Ryo Japan 7 7 12/24 50,0%

7. JBARI Akram Morocco 7 7 9/19 47,3%

8. HOLMBERG 

SCHATZL Emil

Sweden 8 8 4/9 44,4%

9. BUCHELE Marc Julian Germany 8 8 9/21 42,8%

10. GYŐRI Nándor Hunor Hungary 5 5 9/22 40,9%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. FAJARDO LAUREANO 

David Alejandro

Mexico 7 7 8/17 47,0%

2. BERGMANN Leon 

Theodor

Austria 7 7 10/22 45,4%

3. GALEVSKI Ivan North Macedonia 7 7 7/17 41,1%

4. ŠALAMON Mark Slovenia 8 8 7/18 38,8%

5. HÖLER Frederik Germany 8 8 8/22 36,3%

5. BRESTOVAC David North Macedonia 7 6 4/11 36,3%

5. PEDERSEN Benjamin USA 7 7 4/11 36,3%

8. SHAMLOOH 

Mohamed

Bahrain 7 7 3/9 33,3%

8. ALSAFWANI Hussain Saudi Arabia 6 6 3/9 33,3%

8. IBSEN Henrik Norway 8 8 9/27 33,3%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. KNUDSEN Oskar 

Engeset-Nordanger

Norway 8 8 13/23 56,5%

2. KAHLINA Nikola Croatia 7 5 23/42 54,7%

3. BEN NASR Ahmed Tunisia 5 3 6/11 54,5%

4. MARQUES Diogo Portugal 8 7 24/45 53,3%

4. MEZAZA Salim Algeria 7 6 16/30 53,3%

6. IBSEN Henrik Norway 8 8 29/57 50,8%

7. DRAŠKO Marko Serbia 7 5 11/22 50,0%

7. DOLDAN FERNANDEZ 

Mauricio Pablo

Uruguay 4 4 4/8 50,0%

9. ŠALAMON Mark Slovenia 8 8 29/60 48,3%

10. BERGMANN Leon 

Theodor

Austria 7 7 28/58 48,2%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. GALEVSKI Ivan North Macedonia 7 7 11/24 45,8%

2. DIZDAR Kosta Serbia 3 3 4/10 40,0%

3. DRAŠKO Marko Serbia 7 5 3/8 37,5%

4. HOLMBERG 

SCHATZL Emil

Sweden 8 8 8/23 34,7%

5. SKOOG Arvid Sweden 8 8 12/37 32,4%

6. MARQUES Diogo Portugal 8 7 10/31 32,2%

7. PANITTI MARTINEZ 

Pau

Spain 7 7 7/22 31,8%

8. IBSEN Henrik Norway 8 8 11/35 31,4%

9. FAJARDO LAUREANO 

David Alejandro

Mexico 7 7 4/13 30,7%

10. KIM Hyeonmin Korea 7 7 9/30 30,0%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. PRPIĆ Marko Croatia 4 4 2/5 40,0%

2. PODOVEI Dragos Romania 6 5 14/36 38,8%

3. ALHAMAD Mohammed Saudi Arabia 5 5 5/13 38,4%

4. SHAMLOOH 

Mohamed

Bahrain 7 7 16/46 34,7%

5. WITKOWSKI Adam Poland 7 6 10/29 34,4%

6. SALAMA Youssef Egypt 8 8 18/55 32,7%

7. CÂNDIDO Guilherme 

Maia

Brazil 7 7 10/34 29,4%

7. MORGADO Gonçalo Portugal 8 7 5/17 29,4%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. KONCZ György Hungary 4 4 2/5 40,0%

2. YAMAZAKI Aoto Japan 5 5 4/11 36,3%

3. IBSEN Henrik Norway 8 8 6/18 33,3%

3. ROMAN CRABTREE 

Santiago

Mexico 7 6 4/12 33,3%

5. BERGMANN Leon 

Theodor

Austria 7 7 4/13 30,7%

6. DRAŠKO Marko Serbia 7 5 2/7 28,5%

7. SKOOG Arvid Sweden 8 8 5/18 27,7%

8. SOULLIER Stanis France 6 6 3/11 27,2%


